Ministry of Local Government Administration

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

■ WORKS ■ SUPPLIES ■ SERVICES According to Article 41 of Law No. 04/L-042 on Public Procurement of the Republic of Kosovo, amended and supplemented with the law No. 04/L-237, law No. 05/L-068 and law No.05/L-092							
Date of the preparation	of the Notice: 05.08.2020						
Procurement No	212-20-2216-2-1-1						
Internal No	212 20 007 211						
This notice has been prepared in Albanian SECTION I: CONTRAC	Serbian CTING AUTHORITY		English	×			
	ESS OF THE CONTRACTING Local Government Administration	S AUTHORI	ITY (C.	<u>A)</u>			
Postal address: Ndertesa e i	sh Rilindjes kati 12						
Town: Prishtinë	Postal code: 10000		Count	try: Koso	vo		
Contact point(s): Shkelzen Hoxha		Telephon	Telephone: 038 200 35 614				
Email: Shkelzen.hoxha@rks-gov.net		Fax:					
Internet address (if applicable):		https://m	https://mapl.rks-gov.net				
The contract covers joint procurement		Yes		No	X		
The contract is awarded by Central Procurement Agency				No	X		
If yes, specify the identitie contract or refer to an Ann	es of all Contracting Authorities en	ntitled to Cal	l-off un	der the t	erms of	the	
SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT							
II.1) DESCRIPTION II.1.1) Contract title attributed by the contracting authority:							
Maintenance and developm	•	-J -					

II.1.2) Type of contract and locat (Choose one category only - works, sup object of your contract)		•				
□ Works	☐ Supplies	⊠ Services				
☐ Execution ☐ Design and execution ☐ Realisation, by whatever means, of work, corresponding to the requirements	☐ Purchase ☐ Lease ☐ Rental ☐ Hire purchase ☐ A combination of these	VNR_UGNAJOPKUP1				
Main site or location of works At the request of the MLGA		•				
II.1.3) The notice involves, if appli	cable					
The conclusion of a framework agreement with single operator						
The conclusion of a framework agreement with several operators						
Duration of framework agreement: in months 36 II.1.4) Short description of the object of the contract Mirmbajtje dhe zhvillim të sistemeve të IT-së						
II.1.5) Common Procurement Voc	cabulary classification (CPV)					
93000000-8						
II.1.6) Division into lots Yes □ No ☒						
II.1.7) Estimated contract value 130,000.00						
SECTION III: PROCEDURE III.1) TYPE OF PROCEDURE						
 ☑ Open ☐ Restricted ☐ Competitive Negotiated ☐ Negotiated without publication 	on of a contract notice					

III.2) AWARD CRITERIA

■ Lowest price

or

☐ The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

III.3) ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

III.3.1) Previous publications concerning the same contract

B54 Standard Template for correction of errors in Published Notices: 2020/212-20-2216-2-1-1/B54-0008835 of

24.06.2020

B05 Contract Notice: 2020/212-20-2216-2-1-1/B05-0007049 of 29.05.2020

Other publications (if applicable):

of

of

SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT

Contract no.: 212-20-2216-2-1-1/FA006

(In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each lot)

Lot no.: 1 Short description: Maintenance and development of IT systems							
<u> </u>							
IV.1) Date of contract award 05/08/2020 IV.2) Intended date of contract signing: 11/08/2020							
IV.3) Number of received tenders 5							
IV.4) Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded							
Official name: Consortium N.SH. Spinp Agency; Goldberg Industries L.L.C.							
Postal address: Rr.Mujë Krasniqi, C7,H3, Nr.4 - Ulpianë							
Town: Postal code: 10000 PRISHTINË	Country: Kosovo						
URL (if applicable):							
Contact point(s):	Email:						
Telephone: 049490100	Fax:						
IV.5) Information on value of contract							
Total final value of contract 84,676.80 EUR							
If annual or monthly (please give) number of years 3 or months 36							
Responsive tender with lowest price: 84,676.80							
Responsive tender with highest price: 98,289.28							
IV.6) The contract is likely to be subcontracted							
Yes ☐ No ☒							
Maria and an annual and a California and the last of the second and the last of the second and t							
If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subc	ontracted						
Value or Proportion %; Not k	nown yet \square						
Short description of the value/proportion of the contract to be subcontracted (if known)							

SECTION V: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION V.1) COMPLAINTS

Any interested party may file a complaint with the Contracting Authority according to article 108/A of the Law No. 04/L-042 on Public Procurement of the Republic of Kosovo, amended and supplemented with the law No. 04/L-237, law No. 05/L-068 and law No.05/L-092 , at the address specified in Section I of this Contract award notice.

V.2) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Group of Economic Operators N.SH. Spinp Agency; Goldberg Industries L.L.C.84,676.8 € 2. DataProgNet SH.P.K., 810131318 85,137.00 € 3. Group of Economic Operators Cacttus Sh.a.; HARRISIA SH.P.K. 89,779.64 € 4. Group of Economic Operators I.E.C - BIO L.L.C; COMPASS IT SH.P.K.; BIOTEK KOSOVO L.L.C. € 98,176.00 5. Group of Economic Operators N.SH. TECH VISION; INFINIT ENGINEERING SH.P.K. € 98,289.28

Attachment: Copy of Determination of needs to be satisfied and Availability of funds